
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080031 SUSHILA BUDHATHOKI 4.5
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Fetah Bal Eye Hospital, College of 

Ophthalmic Health Science, Banke
(Open Ouota)

2 9080036 SABIHA PRAVIN 4.49
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Lumbini Netra Bigyan Adhayan 

Sanstha, Bhairhawa, Rupandehi
(Female Muslim)

3 9080051 PRAMILA BASNET 4.48
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Fetah Bal Eye Hospital, College of 

Ophthalmic Health Science, Banke
(Open Ouota)

4 9080037 SUMITRA BUDHA 4.48
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Fetah Bal Eye Hospital, College of 

Ophthalmic Health Science, Banke

(Pichadiyeko Kshetra, Khas Aarya, Open 

Ouota)

5 9080045 KRISHNANDAN SAH KANU 4.43
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Lumbini Netra Bigyan Adhayan 

Sanstha, Bhairhawa, Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080040 SHUSHMA PUN MAGAR 4.39
Rapti Eye Hospital, Netra Jyoti Technical School, Tulsipur, 

Dang
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080032 AARAV KUMAR YADAV 4.4
Nepal Netra Jyoti Sangh, Lumbini Netra Bigyan Adhayan 

Sanstha, Bhairhawa, Rupandehi
(Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080043 ASMITA THARU 4.16
Rapti Eye Hospital, Netra Jyoti Technical School, Tulsipur, 

Dang
(Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080053 SHRINKHALA KUNWAR 3.35
Rapti Eye Hospital, Netra Jyoti Technical School, Tulsipur, 

Dang
(Khas Aarya)

MADHESI QUOTA

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

Province : Lumbini Province

Program : Ophthalmic Science

OPEN QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080029 NANDALAL PRASAD CHAURASIYA 4.35 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9080030 VIDYA YADAV 4.32 (Madheshi Community)

3 9080052 MANISHA KUMARI KALWAR 4.3 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080042 SONI YADAV 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9080038 SALU CHAUDHARY KURMI 4.04 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9080047 KAMLESH BHUJ 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9080028 BIJAY KUMAR YADAV 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9080060 SUJATA BARAI 3.78 (Open Ouota)

9 9080049 SMARIKA PUN 3.76 (Open Ouota)

10 9080034 SAMIR CHAUDHARY 3.75 (Tharu, Open Ouota)

11 9080050 MANISHA CHAUDHARY 3.75 (Open Ouota)

12 9080046 ROSHANI PRAJAPATI 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9080041 ANISHA SHARMA LOHAR 3.7 (Madheshi Community)

14 9080039 MAHI SHINGH CHHETRI 3.65 (Open Ouota)

15 9080035 MANISHA YADAV 3.54 (Open Ouota)

16 9080044 AKANCHA PANDEY 3.36 (Open Ouota)

17 9080048 SAMIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.1 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

18 9080033 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080030 VIDYA YADAV 4.32 (Madheshi Community)

2 9080052 MANISHA KUMARI KALWAR 4.3 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9080042 SONI YADAV 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080038 SALU CHAUDHARY KURMI 4.04 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

THARU QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



5 9080060 SUJATA BARAI 3.78 (Open Ouota)

6 9080049 SMARIKA PUN 3.76 (Open Ouota)

7 9080050 MANISHA CHAUDHARY 3.75 (Open Ouota)

8 9080046 ROSHANI PRAJAPATI 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9080041 ANISHA SHARMA LOHAR 3.7 (Madheshi Community)

10 9080039 MAHI SHINGH CHHETRI 3.65 (Open Ouota)

11 9080035 MANISHA YADAV 3.54 (Open Ouota)

12 9080044 AKANCHA PANDEY 3.36 (Open Ouota)

13 9080048 SAMIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.1 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

14 9080033 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080029 NANDALAL PRASAD CHAURASIYA 4.35 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9080030 VIDYA YADAV 4.32 (Madheshi Community)

3 9080052 MANISHA KUMARI KALWAR 4.3 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080042 SONI YADAV 4.14 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9080038 SALU CHAUDHARY KURMI 4.04 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9080047 KAMLESH BHUJ 3.97 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9080028 BIJAY KUMAR YADAV 3.85 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9080046 ROSHANI PRAJAPATI 3.7 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9080041 ANISHA SHARMA LOHAR 3.7 (Madheshi Community)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080048 SAMIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.1 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

2 9080033 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080034 SAMIR CHAUDHARY 3.75 (Tharu, Open Ouota)

2 9080033 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.05 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 SUDHA GUPTA 4.06 Marksheet मा जन्मदर्ाा फरक फरक परेको

2 NISHA YADAV 3.54 Pass भएको Marksheet नराखकेो

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

REJECTED APPLICANT

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA


